1Y EXECUTED'

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ; ‘f’i
STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT | ' ¥
STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03) -
D CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED Pages AGREEMENT NUMBER | AMENDMENT NUMBER
16-T4161 4

REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME
Department of Toxic Substances Control

CONTRACTOR'S NAME

EFI Global, Inc.

2.  The term of this
Agreement is August 1, 2016 through December 31, 2018

3. The maximum amount of this $7,578,108.00
Agreement after this amendment is: $0.00 Amendment Amount

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

SITE: Exide

EXTEND the End Term Date to December 31, 2018.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services
u
CONTRACTOR’S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) 98 Only
EFI Global, Inc.
BY (Authorized Signature) W DATE SIGNED (Do not type)
& [ . 5 /{///j
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
Dennis Ironi, Vice President Exempt From the Depment
ADDRESS of General Services Review
5261 West Imperial Highway, Los Angeles, CA 90045 per H & S Code Sections
25358.3(a) and 25358.5.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME
Departmentofj Toxic Substanees)Control

7:6,5; ature) / /. DATE S (Do not type)
U Ldrvs 14 P Lbobduss e /LZ}O/(CA)

INTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSQN SIGNING X Exempt per:
William Pequinot, Procure ght and Contracting Officer
ADDRESS [

1001 I Street, P.O. Box 806, Sacramento, CA 95812-0806




